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Who was there
Name About them

Jayne Kirkham Cornwall Councillor

Mike Hooper Healthwatch Cornwall

Tanya Falaschi Healthwatch Cornwall

Amanda Wilton Parent Carer and Derriford Patient Council

Charlotte Day Cornwall Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Claire Grimsey Cornwall Partners in Care

Clive Gaylard Cornwall Council

Dina Holder Divas / The Women’s Centre

Fliss Hedge Cornwall People First

James Sawford Cornwall Council

Jane Rees Royal Cornwall NHS Hospital Treliske

Laura Stone Cornwall Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Lynda Berry Parent Carer

Martha Reed Cornwall Council

Natalie Philips Cornwall Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Neil Carpenter Cornwall People First

Nory Menneer NHS Kernow



What we talked about at the 
meeting

Everybody agreed that the minutes of 
the last meeting were correct.

Actions and Updates from 
members

The Police were working on an 
Autism Alert Card.

They want to link with the Safe 
Places scheme. 

If you feel worried when outside 
you can ask for help in places that 
have a Safe Places sticker in the 
window.  These are places like 
shops, cafes and job centres.



The Women’s Centre and the Divas
were working on an ABC of Child 
Sexual Abuse.

They were helping with words and 
pictures for cards to help people to 
explain their feelings.

They were also working with Safer 
Cornwall.

They wanted to speak with people 
aged 65 and above about domestic 
abuse.

Cornwall People First had held 6 
Speak Up groups in the past 
month. 64 self-advocates joined 
them.

They wanted a new Outreach 
Worker for the East and also new 
volunteers.

They had 2 new projects.

The Practice Partners project 
wanted people to speak about GP 
services.

The Songflower Project helped 
people to learn and speak about 
death.



Meetings

Everyone wanted the Learning 
Disability Partnership Board to meet 
face to face again.

The next meeting would be at 
Cornwall Council in Truro.

It would also be on Teams for 
people that could not travel.

New Logo

The Board agreed that it should 
have a new logo and it should be 
designed by a self-advocate.

Members should send their designs 
to the Partnership Boards team.

The designer of the winning logo 
would get a £20 voucher.

Parent Carers Cornwall gave an 
update.

Lots more people needed 
Education and Health Care Plans.  
That meant a lot of stress for 
families and staff.

More young people had mental 
health issues.  A lot of families 
were taking their children out of 
school.



Annual Health Checks

Fewer people with a learning 
disability were having an Annual 
Health Check.

Work would be done to get more 
people to have one.

Fliss Hedge said that Cornwall People 
First would have a Primary Care 
person at every Speak Up Group once 
a year.

Out of Area Hospitals

Nory Menneer said there were 5 
people in longer stay hospitals out of 
Cornwall.

All had discharge plans to return.

Employability Service

Proper Job was a new scheme to 
help people with learning disabilities 
and/or autism into work.

Click here for easy read information.

https://www.cornwall.gov.uk/health-and-social-care/adult-care-services/proper-job/


Adult Safeguarding Triage Service

Cornwall Council have a duty to 
protect adults that are at risk of abuse 
or neglect.

The Board talked about how important 
it was to make sure that people can 
report issues.

James Sawford explained how the 
Adult Safeguarding system works.

22 service users and self-advocates 
attended a Partnership Boards
meeting in Truro in March.

People talked about:

• Communicating with the DWP.
• Professional people using jargon.
• Lack of mental health services.
• Cost of living.
• Lack of advocacy services.

More meetings would be held in 
June and July.

Tanya Falaschi wanted people to 
join the team at events.  They would 
be called Community Promoters.

Service User Meetings - Feedback and Updates



Updates from Adult Social Care

Delivering Better Care

Cornwall Council wanted to make sure 
that people get the right care.

A presentation is at the end of these 
minutes.

Day Services

The Council had asked people for their 
view on day services.

It would decide if to close 4 day services 
in June.

Making Services Accessible

Cornwall Council was launching a new 
‘Front Door’ for people to access services.

This would be talked about at the next 
meeting.

It was very important to make sure that 
communication was right for everyone.



The next Learning Disability          
Partnership Board meeting will be 

on Teams at 10:30am on Thursday 8 
September 2022

On Microsoft Teams
or at

New County Hall, Truro



Information Classification: CONTROLLED

Delivering Better Care

Community Based Support Offer

Adult Social Care
26 May 2022

Information Classification: CONTROLLED

Our plans – commissioning strategies

Support for older people, people with 
physical disabilities or sensory loss

Support for people with learning 
disabilities, autism or mental ill‐health

Creation of a new community based support service delivery model 

• ensures people have access to the right care, in the right place, at the right time

• strengthening our vibrant, safe and supportive communities.

Information Classification: CONTROLLED

Community Based Support 

Our project – community based support offer

Independence 
and Wellbeing

Daily Living and 
Community 
Activities

Care and Support 
at Home

Information about 
support

Support in your 
community

Support at home

1 2 3

£250,000 £7,000,000 £60,000,000

Contracts: Information and 
Advice

Contracts: Prevention, Daily 
Living, Day Opportunities

Contracts: Home Care, Extra 
Care, Supportive Lifestyles

Information Classification: CONTROLLED

Our findings – what people have told us

I want my support 
staff to feel valued 
and have time to 

support me

I would like to be as I would like to be as 
independent as 

possible

I would like to I would like to 
access 

meaningful 
activities in the 

day 

I would like my 
support to focus 
on what I can do 

for myself

I would like easy to 
access information 
about support

I would like help to 
access my 
community

I would like control 
over my life

Me!

Information Classification: CONTROLLED

Our next steps – how you can get involved

We need your help!

The contracts that we have for community based support services will end next year. 

We need to put new agreements in place with organisations that deliver support.

We need your help to shape what the support services will look like. 

No support 
about me 

without me!

Healthwatch are arranging 
two service user meetings in 
July.

We will be there to ask you 
about the support you need.

Please come along and get 
involved!
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